

CAPITAL CASE
No. 10-949

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

MAR 08 2011

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TROY ANTHONY DAVIS,
Petitioner,

v.

CARL HUMPHREY, Warden,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF

PHILIP W. HORTON
Counsel of Record
JASON EWART
R. REEVES ANDERSON
STEPHEN MARSH
WELLS BENNETT
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
555 12th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 942-5000
Philip.Horton@aporter.com
Counsel for Troy Anthony Davis

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. CERTIORARI REVIEW IS AUTHORIZED UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
II. THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT HAS STATUTORY JURISDICTION TO HEAR MR. DAVIS'S APPEAL.....	2
A. Respondent Concedes That This Court's Habeas Jurisdiction Is Not Part Of Its Article III Original Jurisdiction.....	3
B. The District Court Was Not Implicitly Appointed As A Special Master.....	4
C. Section 2244 Does Not Strip Jurisdiction From The Court Of Appeals Or Repeal This Court's Power To Transfer Successive Habeas Petitions.....	7
III. MR. DAVIS'S PETITION PRESENTS A COMPELLING CASE FOR CERTIORARI.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Apker v. United States</i> , 524 U.S. 935 (1998).....	2
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 345 U.S. 972 (1953).....	5-6
<i>In re Davis</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1 (2009).....	5, 6
<i>In re Davis</i> , 565 F.3d 810 (11th Cir. 2009).....	11-12
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 283 Ga. 438 (2008)	11
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1996).....	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Hohn v. United States</i> , 524 U.S. 236 (1998).....	1, 7
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322 (2003).....	1-2
<i>Morton v. Mancari</i> , 417 U.S. 535 (1974).....	9
<i>Slack v. McDaniel</i> , 529 U.S. 473 (2000).....	2
<i>South Carolina v. North Carolina</i> , 552 U.S. 1160 (2008).....	5
<i>United States v. Raddatz</i> , 447 U.S. 667 (1980).....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

STATUTES AND RULES	Page(s)
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2241	2, 10
28 U.S.C. § 2241(a).....	9, 10
28 U.S.C. § 2241(b).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2244	3, 7
28 U.S.C. § 2244(b)(3).....	3, 7, 8
28 U.S.C. § 2244(b)(3)(E).....	2, 8, 10
28 U.S.C. § 2253	<i>passim</i>
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a)	11
Sup. Ct. R. 20.4.....	6
